e

Ref

L1

L2

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

L9

L10

L11

L12

L13

L14

L15

L16
L17
L18
L19
L20

Hits

343

93

17128

6042

3350

16981

5965

3297

2013

138

762

308

o O o o

Search Query V

703/1.ccls. and @ad<"20000630"
L1 and network

((network or system) near
configur$4) and graphic$4

L3 and @ad<"20000630"
L4 and (system or network).ti.

((network or system) near
configur$4) and graphic$4

L6 and @ad<"20000630"

L7 and (network or system).ti.
L8 and @ad>"19970101"

L8 and (configur$4).ti.

709/220.ccls. and @ad<"20000630"

L11 and graphic$4

‘graphica$4 adj configura$4 adj

editor
L13 and @ad<"20000630"

system adj configura$4 adj editor

system adj configura$4 adj editor
network adj configura$4 adj editor
graphical adj configura$4 adj editor
graphical adj configura$4
computer adj configura$4

‘DBs

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO;
DERWENT

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO;
DERWENT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO;
DERWENT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO;
DERWENT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO;
DERWENT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;

USPAT

1BM_TDB
IBM_TDB
IBM_TDB
IBM_TDB
IBM_TDB

Default
Operator

OR

OR

OR

OR

oR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Plurals

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

Time Stamp

2005/06/19 15:32
2005/06/19 15:38
2005_/96/19 15:47
2005/06/19 15:47
2005/06/19 15:47

2005/06/19 15:47
2005/06/19 15:48
2005/06/19 15:49
2005/06/19 15:49
2005/06/19 16:23
2005/06/19 16:23
2005/06/19 16:52
2005/06/19 16:55

2005/06/19 16:53

2005/06/19 17:08

2005/06/19 17:09
2005/06/19 17:09
2005/06/19 17:09
2005/06/19 17:10
2005/06/19 17:10

Search History  6/19/2005 6:37:48 PM  Page 1




re

L21

L22
L23

L24

L25

L26

L27

L28

L29
L30

64

63

107

53

7538

5038

76

25
221

"5500934"
("5500934").URPN.
("5117372" | "5136690" |

"5226120" | "5295244" |
"5349674").PN.

visual adj configuration

L24 and @ad<"20000630"

graphic$4 adj system

L26 and @ad<"20000630"

L27 and inheritance

("6063128").URPN.

((object adj oriented) near
modeling) and @ad<"20000630"

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO;
DERWENT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO;
DERWENT
US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO;
DERWENT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO;
DERWENT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO;
DERWENT

USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO;
DERWENT

OR

OR
OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR
OR

OFF

OFF
OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF
OFF

2005/06/19 17:10

2005/06/19 17:20
2005/06/19 17:28

2005/06/19 17:28

2005/06/19 17:46

2005/06/19 18:08

2005/06/19 18:08

2005/06/19 18:31

| 2005/06/19 18:13

2005/06/19 18:32

Search History 6/19/2005 6:37:48 PM  Page 2




	2005-06-19 Examiner's search strategy and results

