Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L1	343	703/1.ccls. and @ad<"20000630"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 15:32
L2	93	L1 and network	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 15:38
L3	17128	((network or system) near configur\$4) and graphic\$4	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 15:47
L4	6042	L3 and @ad<"20000630"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 15:47
L5	3350	L4 and (system or network).ti.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 15:47
L6	16981	((network or system) near configur\$4) and graphic\$4	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 15:47
L7	5965	L6 and @ad<"20000630"	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 15:48
L8	3297	L7 and (network or system).ti.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 15:49
L9	2013	L8 and @ad>"19970101"	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 15:49
L10	138	L8 and (configur\$4).ti.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 16:23
L11	762	709/220.ccls. and @ad<"20000630"	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 16:23
L12	308	L11 and graphic\$4	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 16:52
L13	9	graphica\$4 adj configura\$4 adj editor	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 16:55
L14	0	L13 and @ad<"20000630"	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 16:53
L15	3	system adj configura\$4 adj editor	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 17:08
L16	0	system adj configura\$4 adj editor	IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 17:09
L17	0	network adj configura\$4 adj editor	IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 17:09
L18	0	graphical adj configura\$4 adj editor	IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 17:09
L19	0	graphical adj configura\$4	IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 17:10
L20	9	computer adj configura\$4	IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 17:10

	T			1	·	·
L21	64	"5500934"	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 17:10
L22	63	("5500934").URPN.	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 17:20
L23	5	("5117372" "5136690" "5226120" "5295244" "5349674").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 17:28
L24	107	visual adj configuration	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 17:28
L25	53	L24 and @ad<"20000630"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 17:46
L26	7538	graphic\$4 adj system	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 18:08
L27	5038	L26 and @ad<"20000630"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF ·	2005/06/19 18:08
L28	76	L27 and inheritance	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 18:31
L29	25	("6063128").URPN.	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 18:13
L30	221	((object adj oriented) near modeling) and @ad<"20000630"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2005/06/19 18:32